

Mae'r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg yn ogystal â Saesneg.

This document is available in Welsh as well as English.



SUMMARY DECISION SHEET

Purpose: Commissioner Decision - Ref.DLI326

Timing: Singular

Title: Poppit Sands Surf Lifesaving Club donation

Category of Decision / Business Area Impact: Finance

Executive Summary:

In recognition of the voluntary work with the young people of St Dogmaels and surrounding areas, it has been proposed that a donation is offered to Poppit Sands Surf Lifesaving Club as a thank you for their proactive and positive activity.

The club provides opportunities for children and young people of the area to develop skills linked to life saving and water safety.

Nippers (7-12), Juniors (13-17), Seniors (18-29) and Masters (30+) train throughout the year - in the pool, on the beach and in the sea. Members of all ages develop fitness levels, practice rescue techniques and first aid, including CPR, which culminates in various accredited qualifications.

In 2023, the Club hosted the Welsh Nipper Championships at Poppit Sands and were awarded Nipper Club of the Year by the Surf Lifesaving Association of Wales.

Sadly, there was a tragic death last year and members of the club saved others involved in the incident.

The service supports Priority 2: Harm is prevented of the Police and Crime Plan.

Recommendation:

That the PCC provides a donation of £500 to Poppit Sands Surf Lifesaving Club from the Sale of Found Property Fund.

Police and Crime Commissioner for Dyfed-Powys

I confirm I have considered whether or not I have any personal or prejudicial interest in this matter and take the proposed decision in compliance with the Nolan Principles for Conduct in Public Life.

The above request has my approval.

Signature: Dafet Mrs. Date: 31/01/2024